October 9, 2017
Web Announcement 1458

Attention Provider Type 33 (Durable Medical Equipment,
Prosthetics, Orthotics and Supplies):

Update Regarding Claims for Procedure Code L7403

Update to Web Announcement 1424: Claims submitted by provider type 33 (Durable Medical Equipment,
Prosthetics, Orthotics and Supplies - DMEPOS) for procedure code L7403 (Addition to upper extremity
prosthesis, below elbow/wrist disarticulation, acrylic material) with dates of service on or after August 24,
2015, through August 23, 2017, that denied inappropriately for edit code 0210 (No pricing on file) have
been automatically reprocessed. Results of the reprocessed claims will appear on remittance advices dated

October 13, 2017.



https://www.medicaid.nv.gov/Downloads/provider/web_announcement_1424_20170814.pdf

